RESOLUTION APPROVING POLICE SERVICES AGREEMENT RE:

At a regular meeting of the Town Board of the	Town of New Paltz, Ul	ster County, New
York , held at the Community Center in New Paltz, No	ew York, in said Town	on the day of
, 2017, at o'clock P.M. Prevailing	g time.	
The meeting was called to order by Supervisor	Neil Bettez and upon re	oll being called, the
following roll was taken:		
	DDECENT	A DOENIT
	<u>PRESENT</u>	<u>ABSENT</u>
Supervisor Neil Bettez		
Council Member Jeffrey Logan		
Council Member Daniel Torres		
Council Member Marty Irwin		
Council Member Julie Seyfert Lillis		
The following resolution was offered by Counc		
who moved its adoption, seconded by Council Membe	r	, to wit:
WHEREAS, the Town of New Paltz has and m	naintains a New Paltz Po	olice Department,
which said Police Department has the authority to dire	ct and control vehicular	traffic upon
highways located within the Town of New Paltz; and		
WHEREAS, the Town of New Paltz desires to	enter into an agreemen	t with
to provide	de traffic control service	es for a definite
period of time and at certain locations within the Villa	ge and Town of New Pa	altz.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that	the Supervisor of the T	Town of New Paltz
or the duly appointed Deputy Supervisor, as the case n	nay be, be and they are	hereby authorized
to enter into an agreement with said production compa	ny in the form attached	and to sign such
other, further and different documents as are necessary	and proper to give full	force and effect to

the purposes and intents of this resolution.

The question of the adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly put to a vote on roll call which resulted as follows:

<u>vote</u>	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN
Supervisor Neil Bettez			
Council Member Jeffrey Logan			
Council Member Daniel Torres			
Council Member Marty Irwin			
Council Member Julie Seyfert Lillis			

The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.